Docket Item #3
BZA CASE #2010-0020

Board of Zoning Appeals
September 16, 2010

ADDRESS: 626 N. PATRICK STREET
ZONE: R-B, RESIDENTIAL
APPLICANT: URBANVILLE RESIDENTIAL, LLC, OWNER, BY STEPHEN

KULINSKI, ARCHITECT

ISSUE: Variance to construct new single family dwelling reducing the required
open space from 800 square feet to 446 square feet.

CODE CODE APPLICANT REQUESTED
SECTION SUBJECT REQMT PROPOSES VARIANCE
3-706(B) Open Space 800 sq ft 446 sq ft 354 sq ft

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS ACTION OF SEPTEMBER 16, 2010: On a motion to
approve with conditions by Mr. Lantzy seconded by Mr. Goodale, the variance was approved by
a vote of 4 to 0.

Conditions:

1. The parking area at the rear of the property must be surfaced with a permeable paving system
to the satisfaction of the Directors of Planning and Zoning and Transportation and
Environmental Services.

2. The roof deck shall never be covered or enclosed.

Reason: The applicant demonstrated a hardship due to the substandard size of the lot and the
requirement to provide two off street parking spaces.

Speakers:

Steve Kulinski, architect, made the presentation

Staff recommends approval with conditions of the request because the applicant has
demonstrated a hardship.

Conditions:

1. The parking area at the rear of the property must be surfaced with a permeable paving system
to the satisfaction of the Directors of Planning and Zoning and Transportation and
Environmental Services.
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2. The roof deck shall never be covered or enclosed.

If the Board decides to grant the requested variance it must comply with the code requirements
under the department comments and the applicant must submit the following prior to the release
of a Certificate of Occupancy: (1) a survey plat prepared by a licensed surveyor confirming
building footprint, setbacks, and building height compliance from average preconstruction grade
and (2) certification of floor area from a licensed architect or engineer. The variance must also
be recorded with the deed of the property in the City’s Land Records Office prior to the release
of the building permit.



BZA CASE #2010-0020

BZA CASE #2010-0020 9/16/2010 it




BZA CASE #2010-0020

Issue
The applicant proposes to construct a new single family dwelling on a vacant lot at 626
North Patrick Street, reducing the required open space to less than 800 square feet.

Background
The subject property is one lot of record with

17.50 feet of frontage facing North Patrick Street,
a depth of 90.00 feet and a total lot area of 1,575
square feet. The lot is substandard for an RB
zoned property where the minimum lot area is
1,980 square feet. However, in the RB zone,
section 3-707(B) of the zoning ordinance allows
lots of record as of December 28, 1951 to be
developed with a single family dwelling at the lot
size shown. According to deed records, this
property has been a lot of record since at least
1940. Therefore, the vacant lot may be developed
with a single-family dwelling.

The property is located within the Parker-Gray
Historic District. The Parker-Gray Board of
Architectural Review approved the proposed 2 %2
story Greek Revival style house “in concept”
at the hearing on June 23, 2010, BAR2010-00129.
The BAR found the scale, mass and architectural character of the proposed house to be
in keeping with the adjacent late 19" century homes and with the overall context of the
surrounding neighborhood. The BAR asked the applicant to restudy some minor
architectural details, including the proportions of the second floor windows on the rear
elevation.

Description
The applicant is proposing to construct a three-story single-family dwelling located on

the front property line, 0.4 feet from the north and south side property lines and 44.00
feet from the rear property line. The proposed dwelling measures 28.75 feet in height
from grade to the midpoint of the gable roof facing the north and south side property lines
and 29.25 feet in height from grade to the eave of the dormer facing the rear property
line. The proposed house measures 17.00 feet by 46.00 feet, resulting in floor area of 782
square feet on each of the first and second levels. The third floor loft area measures 17.00
feet by 26.00 feet for a total of 442 square feet. The total gross floor area for the new
dwelling will be 2006 square feet.
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The applicant also proposes to construct an open roof deck on approximately half the
third level of the dwelling. The roof deck will measure 16.00 feet by 21.00 feet for a total
of 336 square feet.

The applicant is required to provide two off-street standard sized parking spaces on the
lot. The applicant has applied to the Planning Commission for a Special Use Permit to
reduce the required parking to allow one of the two required spaces to be a compact
space.

There have been no variances previously granted for the subject property.

Master Plan/Zoning

The subject property is zoned RB and has been so zoned since adoption of the Third
Revised Zoning Map in 1951 and identified in the Braddock Road Metro Small Area Plan
for residential land use.

Requested variances

Section 3-706(B) Open Space

The applicant requests an open space variance of 354 square feet to reduce the required
open space from 800 square feet to 446 square feet.

Staff analysis under criteria of section 11-1103

To grant a variance, the Board of Zoning Appeals must determine that a unique
characteristic exists for the property. Section 11-1103 of the zoning ordinance lists
standards that an applicant must address and that the Board believes exists and thus
warrants varying the zoning regulations.

1) The particular physical surroundings, shape, topographical condition or
extraordinary situation or condition of the property that prohibits or unreasonably
restricts the use of the property.

2 The property’s condition is not applicable to other property within the same
zoning classification.

3) Hardship produced by the zoning ordinance was not created by the property
owner.

4) The granting of a variance will not be detrimental to the public or other property
or the neighborhood in which the subject property is located. Nor will the
granting of a variance diminish or impair the value of adjoining properties or the
neighborhood.

(5) The granting of the variance will not impair light and air to the adjacent property.
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(6) The granting of a variance will not alter the character of the area nor be
detrimental to the adjacent property.

@) Strict application of the zoning ordinance will produce a hardship.

(8) Such hardship is generally not shared by other properties in the same zone and
vicinity.

9) No other remedy or relief exists to allow for the proposed improvement.

(10) The property owner has explored all options to build without the need of a
variance.

Applicant’s Justification for Hardship

The applicant indicates that the subject property is a grandfathered lot and substandard in
lot area. The requirement to provide 800 square feet of open space and two parking
spaces on such a small lot places an unreasonable restriction on the property. The
applicant is proposing a 336 square of open space in the form of an open roof deck,
which doesn’t meet the technical requirement for open space, but does provide an open
and usable area that acts as open space for the residents.

Staff Analysis
Staff finds that the strict application of the zoning ordinance does result in a hardship for

the applicant. A substandard lot totaling 1,575 square feet cannot meet the open space
requirement of 800 square feet, provide two off-street parking spaces and allow for the
construction of a reasonably sized single-family dwelling. In order to comply with the
open space requirement and the required parking, the applicant would need to reduce the
proposed dwelling by at least 19.00 feet in depth, which would result in a dwelling
measuring only 17.00 feet in width by approximately 25.00 feet in depth. Even if the
applicant were to reduce the dwelling to comply, he would still need to request a special
use permit for a parking reduction because the lot is not wide enough to accommodate
two standard parking spaces, measuring 9.00 feet by 18.50 feet each. Staff explored the
idea of tandem parking spaces with the applicant, but the result would be an undesirable
narrow strip of open space, still less than the 800 square feet required.

The proposed dwelling has a smaller footprint and provides more open space than many
of the other dwellings on this block of North Patrick Street. The properties to the south all
received variances in the 1970’s and 1980’s to reduce open space and increase FAR. The
rear yards of all the residential properties on this block of North Patrick Street are used
for parking. Allowing a reduction of the required open space on this substandard lot is
consistent with the with the development pattern of this block.
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The combination of the substandard size of the lot and the requirement to provide two
parking spaces on the lot create a hardship for the applicant. Therefore, staff
recommends approval of the requested variance with the conditions that 1) the parking
area be surfaced with a permeable material and 2) the roof deck may never be covered or
enclosed.
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DEPARTMENTAL COMMENTS
Legend: C - code requirement R - recommendation S - suggestion F - finding

* The applicant is advised that if the variance is approved the following additional comments
apply.

Transportation and Environmental Services:

R-1  The building permit plans shall comply with requirements of City Code Section 8-1-22
regarding the location of downspouts, foundation drains and sump pumps. Refer to
Memorandum to Industry dated June 18, 2004. [Memorandum is available online at the
City web site under Transportation\Engineering and Design\Memos to Industry.].
(T&ES)

R-2  Applicant shall be responsible for repairs to the adjacent city right-of-way if damaged
during construction activity. (T&ES)

R-3  All improvements to the city right-of-way such as curbing, sidewalk, driveway aprons,
etc. must be city standard design. (T&ES)

R-4  No permanent structure may be constructed over any existing private and/or public utility
easements. It is the responsibility of the applicant to identify any and all existing
easements on the plan. (T&ES)

R-5  An erosion and sediment control plan must be approved by T&ES prior to any land
disturbing activity greater than 2,500 square feet. (T&ES)

R-6  Compliance with the provisions of Article XIII of the City’s zoning ordinance for
stormwater quality control is required for any land disturbing activity greater than 2,500
square feet. (T&ES)

R-7  The building permit must be approved and issued prior to the issuance of any permit for
demolition. (T&ES)

R-8  Construction of a new driveway entrance, or widening of an existing driveway entrance,
requires separate application to; and approval from, the Department of Transportation and
Environmental Services. (T&ES

R-9  Applicant shall comply with all other approvals; BAR2010-000129 and SUP2010-
000129 once approved. (T&ES)
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An approved grading plan may be required at the time of building permit application.
Insufficient information has been provided to make that determination at this time.

In summary, City Code Section 8-1-22(d) requires that a grading plan be submitted to
and approved by T&ES prior to the issuance of building permits for improvements

involving:
. the construction of a new home;
. construction of an addition to an existing home where either
. the addition exceeds the area of the existing building footprint by 100% or
more;
. or, the construction of the addition results in less that 50% of the existing
first floor exterior walls, in their entirety, remaining;
. changes to existing grade elevation of 1-foot or greater;
. changes to existing drainage patterns;
. land disturbance of 2,500 square feet or greater.

Questions regarding the processing of grading plans should be directed to the T&ES Site
Plan Coordinator at (703) 746-4064. Memorandum to Industry No. 02-08 was issued on
April 28, 2008 and <can be viewed online via the following link.
http://alexandriava.gov/uploadedFiles/tes/info/gradingPlanRequirements.pdf

The applicant shall comply with the City of Alexandria’s Solid Waste Control, Title 5,
Chapter 1, which sets forth the requirements for the recycling of materials (Sec. 5-1-99).
(T&ES)

The applicant shall comply with the City of Alexandria's Noise Control Code, Title 11,
Chapter 5, which sets the maximum permissible noise level as measured at the property
line. (T&ES)

Roof, surface and sub-surface drains be connected to the public storm sewer system, if
available, by continuous underground pipe. Where storm sewer is not available applicant
must provide a design to mitigate impact of stormwater drainage onto adjacent properties
and to the satisfaction of the Director of Transportation & Environmental Services.
(Sec.8-1-22) (T&ES)

All secondary utilities serving this site shall be placed underground. (Sec. 5-3-3) (T&ES)
Pay sanitary sewer tap fee prior to release of Grading Plan. (Sec. 5-6-25) (T&ES)

Any work within the right-of-way requires a separate permit from T&ES. (Sec. 5-3-61)
(T&ES)
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Code Administration:

C-1

C-3

C-5

C-6

C-7

C-8

C-9

All exterior walls within 5 feet from an interior property line shall have a fire resistance
rating of 1 hour, from both sides of the wall. As alternative, a 2 hour fire wall may be
provided. This condition is also applicable to skylights within setback distance.
Openings in exterior walls between 3 and 5 feet shall not exceed 25% of the area of the
entire wall surface (This shall include bay windows). Openings shall not be permitted in
exterior walls within 3 feet of an interior lot line.

Prior to the issuance of a demolition permit or land disturbance permit, a rodent
abatement plan shall be submitted to Code Administration that will outline the steps that
will taken to prevent the spread of rodents from the construction site to the surrounding
community and sewers.

Roof drainage systems must be installed so as neither to impact upon, nor cause
erosion/damage to adjacent property.

A soils report must be submitted with the building permit application.

New construction must comply with the 2006 edition of the Uniform Statewide Building
Code (USBC).

Construction permits are required for this project. Plans shall accompany the permit
application that fully details the construction as well as layouts and schematics of the
mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems.

Permission from adjacent property owners is required if access to the adjacent properties
is required to complete the proposed construction. Otherwise, a plan shall be submitted
to demonstrate the construction techniques utilized to keep construction solely on the
referenced property.

A wall location plat prepared by a land surveyor is required to be submitted to this office
prior to requesting any framing inspection.

A Certificate of occupancy shall be obtained prior to any occupancy of the building or
portion thereof, in accordance with USBC 116.1.

Recreation (Arborist):

F-1

No trees are affected by this plan.

Historic Alexandria (Archaeology):

F-1

There is low potential for significant archaeological resources to be disturbed by this
project. No archaeological action is required.

10
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Other Requirements Brought to the Applicant’s Attention:
C-1 A wall check survey plat shall be submitted to Planning and Zoning when the building
footprint is in place, pursuant to Alexandria City Code section 8-1-12.

11
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Section of zoning ordinance from which request for variance is made:

—FiTe_, 'CCi[.'igj

l BZA Case# _2DI0O= 0020

~» APPLICATION
41z BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

VARIANCE

B -100e (1B) OPE] 4 VSABLE SpAcE

PART A

1.

Applicant: [] Owner [] Contract Purchaser Mﬁ.gent
Name Km.-w-:viﬁ'. le:au? ﬂmw \TEST S

Address |04 LL We<y -f;ﬂ'ﬁEE,T

AExurpem NA 22%14-

Daytime Phone 7973 - 25l “lz4>

Email Address %Tau&@\{u LwsE| fRev P, cout

Property Location (¢ 2 (= l\l Porr ik L.DT?—E =al

Assessment Map # Iﬂg‘qﬁﬂq’Block 1 Lot 22 Zone B

Legal Property Owner Name VEBeMIVIRE Peoipemmue LLA.

Address (s Z Lo ﬂ FaTeicy ‘:ST@EE-T

#\-Lﬁxmu& \lﬂ 2% 14—
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BZA 2016-0020

OWNERSHIP AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Lise additional sheets if necessary

1. Applicant. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning
an interest in the applicant, unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case
identify each owner of mare than ten percent. The term ownership interest shall include any
legal or equitable interest held at the time of the application in the real property which is the
subject of the application.

Name Address Parcent of Ownership |
1, |
Joe Svhie (2l NPTl = o2,
? {ui Banv e ) E}‘_‘;_T-t;':;r Moa
13 ReSidantialy LY [y bt il Ui
zz2o4 1

2. Property. Stale the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning
an interest in the property located at (address), unless the
entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than ten
percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest held at the time
of the application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

| Name ___ Address Percent of Ownership
1.
D T T W Ve e,
z ' SuilTE LoD

ferlv o™ o) \JA ] |
ER |

ZTz o9 i 1

3. Business or Financial Relationships, Each person or entity listed above (1 and 2), with an
ownership interest in the applicant or in the subject property is required to disclose any
business or financial relationship, as defined by Section 11-350 of the Zoning Ordinance,
existing at the time of this application, or within the12-month period prior to the submission of
this application with any member of the Alexandria City Council, Planning Commission, Board of
Zoning Appeals or either Boards of Architectural Review.

Name of person orentity |  Relationship as defined by Member of the Approving
i Section 11-350 of the Zoning Body (i.e. City Council,
| Ordinance Planning Commission, etc.) |

e
2

3

NOTE: Business or financial relationships of the type describad in Sec. 11-350 that arise after the filing of
this application and before each public hearing must be disclosed prior to the public hearings.

As the applicant or the applicant's authorized agent, | hereby atZZhs best of my

ability that the information provided above is true and ¢ re7
%210 Sigp rHiLJ Ku Linsl | 5/,

Date Printed Name Signature
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Alexandria City Council Planning Commission
William Euille, Mayar John Komoroske, Chair
Kerry Donely, Vice Mayor H. Stewart Dunn, Vice Chair
Frank Fannon |V Donna Fossum
Alicia Hughes J. Lawrence Robinson
Rob Krupicka Mary Lyman
Radella "Del” Pepper Jesse Jennings
Paul Smedberg Eric Wagner

Board of Architectural Review
B of Zoning Appeal Old and Historic District
Harald Curry, Chair Thomas Hulfish, Chair
Mark Allen, Vice Chair Oscar Fitzgeraid, Vice Chair
Geoffrey Goodale Arthur Keleher
David Lantzy Wayne Neala
Jennifer Lewls Peter Smeallie
Eric Zander James Spencer
John Keegan John Von Senden

Board of Architectural Review
Parker-Gray District

William Conkey, Chair

Debarah Rankin, Vice Chair
Christina Kelley

H. Richard Lloyd, I

Robert Duffy

Douglas Meick

Philip Maffat

Updated 5/1/2010

Definition of business and financial relationship.

Section 11-305 of the Zoning Ordinance defines a business or financial relationship as any of
the following:

(N
(2)

(3)
)

(5)

(6)

a direct one;

by way of an ownership entity in which the member or 8 member of his

immediate household is a partner, employee, agent or attorney;

thraugh a partner of the member ar a member of his immediate househald;

through a corporation in which any of them is an officer, director, employee, agent
or attorney or holds 10 percent or more of the outstanding bonds or shares of stock
of a particular class. In the case of a condominium, this threshold shall apply only
if the applicant is the title owner, contract purchaser, or lessea of 10% or more of
the units in the condominium;

not as an ordinary customer or depositor relationship with a professional or other
service provider, retail establishment, public utility or bank, which relationship shall
not be considered a business or financial relationship;

created by the receipt by the member, or by a person, firm, corporation or
committee on behalf of the member, of any gift or donation having a value of mara
than $100, singularly or in the aggregate, during the 12-month period prior to the
hearing on the application from the applicant.
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BZACase# 2oiD- 0020

5. Describe request briefly:
Bull? A WEw SWett fawiuy Pooswion o0 40
UNTRA S 280 LoT, TRoVIVE Z B o 08 PAL (e
S ACE S MOC PEDUCED OFEWw SPicE , FRoul DR
AERNATIVE  OPEM SpRACE ) Boor P WDecd .

6. If property owner or applicant is being represented by an authorized agent,
such as an attorney, realtor or other person for which there is a form of
compensation, does this agent or the business in which they are employed have
a business license to operate in the City of Alexandria, Virginia?

[}{ Yes — Provide proof of current City business license.

[ ] No — Said agent shall be required to obtain a business prior to filing
application.

THE UMDERSIGNED HEREBY ATTESTS that all of the information herein provided including
the site plan, building elevations, prospective drawings of the projects, etc., are frue, correct and
accurate, The undersigned further understands that, showld such information be found incomrect, any
action taken by the Board based on such information may be invalidated, The undersigned also hereby
grants the City of Alexandria permission fo post placard notice as raquired by Adicle X1, Division A,
Section 11-301{B) of the 1992 Alexandria City Zoning Ordinance, on the property which is the subject of
this application. The applicant, if other than the property owner, also attests that hefshe has obtained
permission from the property owner to make this application.

APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED AGENT:

STEVE Ko mosw| Q Z :
Euuuigg giuug ﬂwingﬂ‘; )/

Print Name Si?ﬁure

(% 22 (242 .2 \O
Telephone Date

Pursuant to Section 13-3-2 of the City Code, the use of & document containing false
infarmation may constitute a Class 1 misdemeancr and may result in a punishment of a
year in jail or §2,500 or both. It may also constituta grounds to revoke the permit applied
for with such information,
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BZACase# 22O\ -C0O2 0

PART B (SECTION 11-1102)

NOTE: The Board of Zoning Appeals may grant a variance only if the applicant can demonstrate a legal
hardghip. A legal hardship refers to the shape and topographical conditions, or to some other unique
characteristic of the property; for example, if a rear yard has sharp drop-off or hilly terrain where an
addition could otherwise be located legally, or if the property has three front yards.

A legal hardship is NOT, for example, having a large family in a two-bedroom houge, or that you need a
first-floor bedroom and bath, (These are good personal reasons for a varance, but do not constitute a legal
hardship having to do with specific conditions of the land.)

APPLICANT MUST EXPLAIN THE FOLLOWING:

(Please print clearly and use additional pages where necessary.)

1. Does strict application of the zoning ordinance to the subject property
result in a hardship to the owner? (Answer A or B).

A, Explain how enforcement of the zoning ordinance will amount to
confiscation of the property.

B. Explain how enforcement of the zoning ordinance will prevent
reasonable use of the property.
ok TL =L = U e '[
L €5 o &
T ynpeEz owze Lo (e NeEcarius oy
AEFEcT— THe Buoillpad. e AosA 4 Tue
f v 2T = zE 2

—

2, Is this hardship unique to the property?

A. Explain if the hardship shared by other properties in the
neighborhood.

e Liad e EZTE r) T
ExXgT (L hepT TTHE. WMNtuow, PPED SPACE , THT
Apisece T ThopenTiks Haoe EEal LeAaTE D (lo dcdS

AR LM Ce LD THE A Sey Lot A,
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BZA Case# Z2010-00 20

B. Explain how this situation or condition of the property (on which this
application is based) applies generally to other properties in the

same zone.
SomE nmﬁw&&vme W THE Sdar ZowE | ARE BRUAL.
W Lot =ar ..r%lrl‘ Teke ‘;:TT?-L& AL i
MWD wese ea 2o T NIP-Y =

3. Was the hardship caused by the applicant?

A. Did the condition exist when the property was purchased?
Neo

B. Did the applicant purchase the property without knowing of this
hardship?
(B

C. How and when was the condition, which creates the hardship, first
created?

(2CATED TDun olre ol (A 40 B T2 {014 o0)

‘f’u leg T Hoe

D. Eji_d the applicant create the hardship and, if so, how was it created?
=]
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BZACase# 210~ 0620

4. Will the variance, if granted, be harmful to others?

A, Explain if the proposed variance will be detrimental to the adjacent
properties or the neighborhood in general.

I I!EI e EEIE“‘-E“TM—- T Al becaadr
et L L

‘,:\uulFtr_.a.m—r-U i&._pu.,z_ LtlekT, A q._\Jl_EU__,-:, T 2emuia,
e geaz QAT oF pazdAcmast 'Frwi?%dlﬂlﬁ_‘?

B. Explain how the proposed variance will affect the value of the
adjacent and nearby properties.

To=. EpeceT(ow) of & PDEw H'-'U‘;’E W Bow PLiACE.

[ HeE,
*E'L..::sr-erﬁ-c.s-— "i Paiom \hive ex o Tie NEAAR ¢
STtocTUR TS

C. Has the applicant shown the proposed plans to the most affected
property owners? Has that neighbor objected to the proposed
variance, or has the neighbor written a letter of support of the
proposed variapce? If so, please attach the letter.

FoldanT TEEL \WWTET> (o Pabapal

e FPoedEet] A Tue cerTEwmEER ZoD

MEETIMNE oF Tug WwWEST o 0> Jocua) ooivie
S AT7OR)

D. Explain how the proposed variance will change the character of the
neighborhood.

W GEoEAAC . T wite MeT AETEB o Tt
(Pl derTER oF Tibe (3B (el oplR thoo 7>
THE & A B, RPeuieo ThocEm=es (porLr.
_ Eooore (Tb Cowpwr B LTty () Tobe
Yon ez m.«-r:.; \HoTmn o To( e T
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BZA Case # 010~ ©Q20
5. Is there any other administrative or procedural remedy to relieve the
hardship?
o
PART C
1. Have alternative plans or solutions been considered so that a variance
would not be needed? Please explain each alternative and why it is
unsatisfactory.

I (O

Appiiean  Hhs uooi BT v (TH Srm
T EvAvINE AcTEasATIVES, (M TocuTied

EuvoluE D A THE  wesTT DA LA pE D
APPivicd TETWEZL RPEL S9AcE, PALVINCe
%MDEQ{T" Mooy =20
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File C_C,,‘ﬁ,‘:}

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
FLOOR AREA RATIO AND OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

E-Z.E\ f::(:ll C\'}"cx‘,lc}

A. Property Information .
A1, Stresl Address #ie N, Butrick Steeet Zone BB
p2. IS5 x___ .15 S )Y /.
Totel Lot Ares Fioor Area Ratio Allowed by Zone Maximum Allowable Floor Area
B. Existing Gross Floor Area
Existing Gross Area® Adiowable Exclusions
Basamant B . B1. Emlmmﬂmmma‘
First Floor Stairways** B2. ABowable Floor Exclusions™
Sg. Ft,
Sacond Floor Mechanical™ B3. Existing Floor Area minus Exclusions
- 5q. Ft.
Third Floc Other™ {sublrac B2 from B1)
Porchag/ Other Tolal Exciusions
Total Gross *
C. Proposed Gross Floor Area (does not include existing area)
Proposed Gross Area” Allowable Exclusions
Bagamant RO~ Basamant'* C1. Proposed Gross Floor Area *
. F1.
Firet Floor N8> | sty ias T2 Ailowaie Foor Exchusions™
Second Flaor 1€ Mechanical™ — Sq.Ft
- 2 Ex. C3. Proposed Floor Area minus
Third Flear BHEOC Othar™ bOle Excusions __ || Bl sq.F
Porches/ Other Total Exclusions T3 {subtract C2 from C1)
Tatal Gross * LAYy
D. Existing + Proposed Floor Area “Gross Roor area is the sum of all gross horzonial
amas wider oof, measumed from the Fface of
D1. Tetal Floor Area (add B3 and C3) LBl  sqr exterior walls, including basements, garages,
D2. Total Floor Area Allowed by Fone (A2) Hrl Sq. Ft. sheds, gerebos, guesl buidings and other
ACCHSSONY buildings.
** Refar to the Zoning ordinance (Saection2-145(8))
and consulf with ronng stalf for information
reganding allowable exclusions,
If taking exclusions ofher than basements, foor
F. Open Space Calculations plans with excluded sreas must be submitted for
Exisgling Open Space Is1S m may also be required for some
Required Open Space Do
Proposed Open Space Lilt Lo
25, oot Deek—
The undersigned hareby and gttests that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the above computations are true and
cormact. ‘ /

fi

Updated July 10, 2008
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CITY OF ALEXANDRIA
BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW PARKER-GRAY DISTRICT

PLAN SUBMITTAL
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\AL/ scALE WTs
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BZA CASE #2010-0020

KULINSKI

[Lx
!

HEN NN 0D - i

+ TO4N. WESTST.

FAX709.836.7247+ 703.838.7243
WWW KULINSKIGROUP.COM

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA B.A.R. SUBMITTAL - FRONT / REAR ELEVATION
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/1™ FRONT ELEVATION /2" REAR ELEVATION B

N A3/ oCALE: 14" = -0 \A3_/ sCALE: /4" = [-0"
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2010 @ KULINSK] GROUP ARCHTECTS EXPRESSLY RESZRVES |75 COMMON LA AKD OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS N THESE FLANS, THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. CAANGES, OR COFIED IN ANY FORM OR MATTER RHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASEIGMED T0 ANY THRD PARTY, WTHOUT FIRST OBTANNG THE EXFRESS WRITTEN FERMSSION AND CONSENT OF KILINSK] GROUP ARCHITECTS
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BZA CASE #2010-0020

4  PUBLIC ALLEY

ENTRY / EXIT ENTRY / EXIT
SUBSTANDARD STANDARD
PARKING

15125 56 FT, 1665 5@, FT.

634 / 636
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KULINSKI

622 624 628
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H
€3
€3 _
- n
E~ g%
] §§8
£ - 8¢
%@ H
g4
- i
- ' p— §E5
4

URBANVIBE RESIDENTIAL LLC

13-4

i
™= N. PATRICK STREET

/1 PROPOSED SITEPLAN
NE1,/ sCALE 3327 = 10" Z 1
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2000 & KULINSK) GROUP ARCHITELTS EXPRESSELY RESERVES |75 COMMON LAW AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS M THESE PLANG. THESE PLANS ARE NOT T0 BE REPRODUCED. CHANGES, OR COPIED [N ANY FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY' TO BE ASSIGNED TO ARY THRD PARTY, HITHOUT FIRST OBTAINAG THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISEION AND CONSENT OF KULNSKI SROIP ARCHITECTS
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BZA CASE #2010-0020

KULINSKI

ECTS P.C.

GROUP ARCH

EXISTING CONDITION SITE PHOTOS

A FYANDRIAVA 22314 « 104 WEST ST,
FAX TOGH36, 7247 « T00.638.7243
WL TSGR OO

un

URBANVIBE RESIDENTIAL LLC

804 FERDLETOR STREET  ALEXAKDRIA, VA

b

e,

/3™ ADJACENT PORPERTIES TO THE NORTH (4™ EXISTING SITE REAR ELEVATION
. A TS . SCAE TS Zz

o

GROF ARGHTELTS EXFRESELY TS COMHON LAW AND OTHER PROFERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLARS. THESE PLAKS ARE MOT TG BE REPROTLGED. CHANGES, R GOPIE 1N ANY 70RM OR HATTER FHATSOEVER, MR ARE THEY 70 EBE ASSIGIED 70 A THRD PARTY, WTRGUT FIRST GETAIMNG THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERNESKRM AND GONSENT GF RULINGK GRAP ARCHTESTS
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BZA CASE #2010-0020

S P.C.
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EXISTING CONDITION SITE PHOTOS
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/3™ REAR ELEVATION ALLEY PERSPECTIVE (A (4™ REAR ELEVATION ALLEY PERSPECTIVE (B)
23/ SCALE: NTS \.23 ) ecalt s ZS

2000 & KULINSK] GRIIP ARCHITECTS EXPRESSLY RESERVES (75 COMMON LAW AND OTHER PROPERITY RIGHTS N THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT 0 BE REPRODUCED. CHANGES, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY 10 BE ASSIGNED 70 ANY THRD PARTY, WITHOUT FRST OBTAINNG THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISEION AND CONSENT GF KULMNSKI GROLP ARCHITECTS
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BZA CASE #2010-0020

ENTRY / EXIT

KULINSKI

FAMILY ROOM
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